L02000007933



CSC	
ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032	
REFERENCE : 507024 5132370	•
AUTHORIZATION:	
COST LIMIT: \$ 155.00	
ORDER DATE : April 2, 2002	
ORDER TIME : 11:12 AM	
ORDER NO. : 507024-005	
CUSTOMER NO: 5132370	
CUSTOMER: Ms. Fran Phillips Stuart R. Morris, P.a.	RE OZ A
Suite 310 7000 West Palmetto Park Road Boca Raton, FL 33433	ARR -2 PM III
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: 1261 SPANISH RIVER ROAD, LLC	3 3 3
EFFECTIVE DATE:)
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION	
Name PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
Document XX CERTIFIED COPY Document DELAIN STAMPED COPY Examiner CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	02 AF SECRI TALLAI
Urdan CONTACT PERSON: Deborah Schroder - EXT. 1118 EXAMINER'S INITIA	FILI R -2 TARY HASSE
Acknowned bornant DCC	AM 8: 4.7 OF STATE
arificat CCC	affective Obse

M09000001187

erif/er

DOC

F05000001433



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

April 2, 2002

DEBORAH SCHRODER CSC TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: 1261 SPANISH RIVER ROAD, LLC

Ref. Number: W02000009184

We have received your document for 1261 SPANISH RIVER ROAD, LLC and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$155.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on April 2, 2002. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6913.

Letter Number: 202A00019388

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

1261 SPANISH RIVER ROAD, LLC

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Pursuant to Chapter 608, Florida Statutes)

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is 1261 SPANISH RIVER ROAD, LLC.
- 2. <u>Purpose.</u> The purpose of this limited liability company may include the transaction of any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized in the state of Florida.
- Florida.

 3. Address of Principal Office. The street address of the principal office of the liability company is:

11555 HERON BAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 200, COARL SPRINGS, FL 33076

4. Mailing Address. The mailing address of the limited liability company is:

11555 HERON BAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 200, COARL SPRINGS, FL 33076

- 5. <u>Members at Time of Formation.</u> There will be at least one member at the time the limited liability company is formed.
- 6. <u>Period of Duration.</u> The period of duration shall be perpetual.
- 7. <u>Management.</u> Management of the Limited Liability Company at the time of formation is reserved for the initial member(s).
- 9. <u>Registered Agent, Registered Office, and Registered Agents Signature.</u> The name and the Florida Street address of the registered agent are::

MARK D. ROTHENBERG 11555 HERON BAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 200 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33076

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisional of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with

and accept the obligations of my position as re	gistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.
Muff Cothulus	//\
The state of the s	<u>/ </u>
MARK D. ROTHENBERG	/

8. <u>Effective Date.</u> The effective date of the limited liability company shall be:

upon filing of these articles of organization.

Member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true and correct.) $\stackrel{>}{\sim}$

co-8 © LawForms